

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s). 40757/2018

ZULFIKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164439/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.164437/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 22-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Aditya Singla, Adv.
Mr. Aroon Menon, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners
to file proof of surrender in respect of petitioner No.3.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER