

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).263-264/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2018 in CRLA No. 218/2013 20-08-2018 in CRLA No. 277/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

ZULFIKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164439/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the learned arguing counsel, put up after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR