

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 263-264/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2018 in CRLA No. 218/2013 and CRLA No. 277/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

ZULFIKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164439/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 29-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no reason to entertain these petitions.  
Accordingly, the special leave petitions are  
dismissed.

Pending application stands disposed of.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar